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WBC 3.70 X 10%/uL
RBC 4.44 X 10%ulL
Hb 13.8 g/dL

Ht 42.6 %

MCV 95.9 fL

MCH 31.1 pg
MCHC 32.4 g/dL
PLT 237 X 10%/uL
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TP 7.9 g/dl

Glu 105 mg/dL
T-Bil 0.6 mg/dL
ALP 276 U/L
T-Cho 199 mg/dL
y-GT 17 U/L

LD 202 U/L

Alb 4.8 g/dL
ChE 435 U/L
ALT 13 U/L

AST 22 U/L

CRE 0.60 mg/dL

UN 10 mg/dL
UA 3.5 mg/dL
CRP 0.04 mg/dL
Na 142 mmol/L
K 4.0 mmol/L

Cl 106 mmol/L
IP 3.5 mg/dL

Ca 9.1 mg/dL



[(RIRERGR]
E
Bk EE
pH 7.0
£A8 ()
7 ()
Ak ()
EJILEY (-)
&I (1+)
JREY/—%4> Normal

LB

FCMZRINEK 4 /HPF
FCMBEINLER 0 /HPF
FCM_EX 1 /HPF
FCMP4E 0 /LPF
FCMHIE (-)
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Mixed Epithelial and Stromal Tumor
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Adult Mesoblastic Nephroma with
Ciliated Epithelium. A Case Report

Hiroyuki Yanai', Atsushi lkeda?, Hitoshi Kadena?, Masami
Mizutani?, Makoto Kurihara? and Satoru Matsuki?

'Department of Pathology, Hiroshima City Hospital, Hiroshima, J
‘Department of Urology, Fukuyama National Hospital, Fukuyama,

Pathol. Res. Pract. 196: 265-268 (2000)
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TABLE 1. Morphologic Features

\Y Morphologic Features

Any

No. Tumors (When Present %
of the Element Component)

Stroma

Hypocellular fibrous
Cellular

Smooth muscle
Edematous stroma
Adipose tissue

Wavy cells
Hypervascular
Sclerotic-walled vessels

Epithelium

Tiny crowded glands
Branching ducts
Small round glands tall
cuboidal cells
Reminescent thyroid follicles
Spatulate papillae
Reminescent nephrogenic adenoma
Complex papillae

39/53 (5-100)
39/53 (1-90)
35/53 (< 5-90)
31/53 (5-40)
18/53 (< 1-20)
7/53 (5-30)
14/53 (< 1-10)
9/53 (< 1-10)

32/53 (< 5-90)
32/53 (< 1-90)
26/53 (1-90)

24/53 (< 1-99)
16/53 (1-90)

13/53 (< 1-15)
8/53 (< 1-90)
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TABLE 2. Immunohistochemical Results

% Tumors Positive

No. Tumors Stained Stroma Epithelium

SMA
Desmin
Caldesmon
ER

PR

Inhibin
Steroidogenic Factor 1
CD34

WTI

CD10

S100
HMB45
Melan A
Cathepsin K
PAXS
GATA3

41
36
8
41
4]
37
8
32
34
10
32
36
34
9
9
7

97
89
88
88
95

0

0
47
26
90

0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
10
10

cCooooo o oo

0
100
57

ER indicates estrogen receptor; PR, progesteron receptor; SMA, smooth

muscle actin.
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Indian J Pathol Microbiol. 2018 Jan-Mar;61(1):123-126. doi: 10.4103/1JPM.IJPM_627_16.

Mixed epithelial and stromal tumor - A solid-cystic renal neoplasm undergoing malignant
transformation: A rare case report.

Khadilkar UN', Basavaiah SH', Laxman Prabhu GG?, Tapadia R', Rakesh BHZ.

v Introduction =

Adult renal tumors have seen a tremendous change in its classification in recent times and the addition of new tumors such as familial renal
cell carcinoma (RCC), translocation RCC, RCC after neuroblastoma, tubular mucinous and spindle cell carcinoma, and mixed epithelial and

stromal tumors (MESTs) have been introduced.l1Tl MEST is a newer neoplasm that has been added and is seen affecting the perimenopausal

females.[4] It was first defined by Michal and Syrucek and Adsay et al. in the year 1998, MEST is now recognized as a different entity is on the

rise but in literature only around 100 cases have been reported.[” MEST has a better prognosis as mostly these tumors are benign, but there

have been reported cases of malignant transformation, and till date, only 11 cases of malignant MEST are reported.“”z] We present a case of

solid-cystic renal neoplasm that was diagnosed clinically as RCC, and an incidental diagnosis of MEST with malignant transformation on
histopathology was made.
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Figure 1. A, Intermediate-power view of case 2 showing spindled component (left) and miillerian-appearing stromal cells admixed with tubules
(right) (hematoxylin-eosin, original magnification X100). B, High-power view of case 2, highlighting the contrast between the spindled component
resembling smooth muscle (left) and the miillerian-appearing stromal cells (right) (hematoxylin-eosin, original magnification X200). C, Intermediate-
power view of case 1, showing spindled component (upper right) and miillerian-appearing stromal cells intermixed with renal tubules (lower right)
(hematoxylin-eosin, original magnification X100). D, High-power view of case 1, highlighting the contrast between the spindled component
resembling smooth muscle (left) and the miillerian-appearing stromal cells (right) (hematoxylin-eosin, original magnification Xx200).
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